
 FRANCONIA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 
671 ALLENTOWN ROAD, TELFORD, PA 18969 

 
MONTHLY POLICE ACTIVITIES REPORT 

 
AUGUST, 2017 

 
1. COMMUNICATIONS HANDLED BY THE POLICE 

DEPARTMENT 
 

Total Communications                                                                    
      
2. COMPLAINTS 

 
Complaints Investigated   
Complaints Closed/Cleared   
Complaints Cleared by Arrest      
Complaints Still Open     

 
3. CLASSIFICATION OF COMPLAINTS  
  RECEIVED AND INVESTIGATED 

 
1) Property Complaints 
 
Burglary 
Criminal Mischief 
Hit and Run 
Lost/Missing/Located Property 
Open Buildings  
Theft of Property         
  
 
2) Personal Complaints 

 
Death Investigation 
Drug Act  
Fraud        
Harassment  

783 
 
 
 

252 
241 

2 
11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
9 
1 
1 
1 
9 
 
 
 
 
3 
2 
4 
8

Lost/Missing Persons                                                               
Mental Health                                                     
Pornography 
Threats                                                      
         
3) Motor Vehicle Related  

 
Accident Involving Non Injury 
Accident Involving Injury or Death 
Assist Motorist 
Non Reportable Accidents 
Repossessions 
Traffic Complaints 
Traffic Offenses 
  
        
4) Miscellaneous 
 
9-1-1 Hang-ups  
Animal Complaints 
Assist Homeowner 
Assist Other Agency  
Disturbances 
 Domestic 
 Juvenile 
 Other 
 Standby 
Fire Company Assists 
Medical Assists 
Medical Emergency – Naloxone  
     Administered 
Miscellaneous Complaints 
Permits/Processing 
Public Service Requests       
Suspicious Activity 
Vacation Notices 
 
 

 

4 
3 
1 
1 
 
 
 
7 
6 

14 
11 
2 

14 
1 
 
 
 
 
5 
8 
5 
4 
8 
6 
1 
1 
0 
8 

38 
 
1 
5 
1 
1 

20 
3 
 

 



5) TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES 
 

False Alarms                               
Violation Notices Sent 

Noise Complaints          
Other (Burning/Fireworks)  
Park Violation 
Soliciting         

 
4. ARRESTS 
 

1) Total Adult Arrests         
i. Burglary 
ii. DUI 
iii. Drug Act 
iv. Theft      

               
2) Total Juvenile Arrests 
3) Non-Traffic Citations 

      Disorderly Conduct       
 

5. MOTOR VEHICLE STOPS 
 

1) Total Citations      
 
2) Citation Dispositions Reported: 

 
Charges Reduced       
Charges Withdrawn     
Dismissed 
Found Not Guilty  
Pled Guilty/Paid Fine 
    

3) Total Warnings  
i. Written Warnings 
 

4) Selective Enforcements 
 
 

 
 
 

26 
1 
9 
2 
5 
1 
 
 
 

1 
0 
0 
1 
0 
 

1 
1 
 
 
 
 

24 
 

41 
 

0 
0 
3 
6 
32 
 

39 
32 
 

25 
 

6. MOTOR VEHICLE CRASHES 
 

Reportable Crashes                                 
Non-Reportable Crashes    
Injuries         
Fatalities        

 
7. ASSISTANCE TO & FROM OUTSIDE AGENCIES 
 

1) From Other Police Departments   
 

Total -                                     
    

Lower Salford Twp. Police Department       
Souderton Police Department 
Telford Police Department 
Towamencin Twp. Police Department 
  
2) To other Police Departments 
 

Total -      
 
Hatfield Twp. Police Department       
Hilltown Twp. Police Department 
Lower Salford Twp. Police Department 
PA State Police - Skippack 
Souderton Police Department        
Telford Police Department 

 
3) To EMS Departments  

    
4) To Fire Departments    

   
 

8. COURT APPEARANCES 
 

1) District Court  
2) County Court 
3) Juvenile Court 

 
13 
11 
14 
0 

 
37

5 
10 
21 
1 
 
 
 

24 
 

1 
1 
1 
1 
12 
8 
 

38 
 

8 
 
 
 
 

5 
0 
0 



 
9.  POLICE VEHICLE REPORT 
 

   Traveled        Odometer 
 
63C  2006 Ford Explorer                       
6301 2014 Ford Interceptor       
6302 2013 Ford Interceptor         
6304 2014 Dodge Durango          
6305 2013 Dodge Charger       
6308 2011 Ford Expedition            
6310 2005 Chevrolet Tahoe 
  
  
 

Total Mileage This Month:   
Gallons of Fuel Used This Month:  
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754 
1,633 
1,667 
145 

1,333 
1,243 
1,129       

105,703 
46,541 
78,149 
27,282 
72,554 
112,029 
160,011 

 
 
 

7,904 
664

 
 
10. COMPARISONS TO PREVIOUS YEARS 
 

     Complaints   Communications 
                                                                    

2013 
2014  
2015 
2016 
2017 
 
 

 
11.  HOURS WORKED BY POLICE DEPARTMENT 

PERSONNEL               
     Regular Hours      Overtime Hours 

     
Chief Joseph S. Kozeniewski 
Officer Timothy Boyle 
Officer James Throop 
Det. Sgt. George Moyer III  
Officer David Klepfer 
Cpl. Edward Hall 
Officer Glenn Kranich      
Officer Eric Frary 
Officer Wayne Pursell     
Cpl. Steven Cronin 
Officer Ryan Kochersperger 
Secretary Pam Paraskewik 

 
  _______                ______ 

Total          
      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

162 
144 
147 
188 
108 
0 
82 

144 
0 
0 

180 
144 

 
 

1,299

 

269 
264 
201 
199 
252 

1,318 
1,592 
862 
674 
783

0 
32.5 

0 
10 
.5 
0 
5 

25 
0 
0 

25 
6.75 

 
 

104.75 



 
 
 
 

12.  POLICE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITES DURING THE 
MONTH 

 On August 8th, Officer Jim Throop represented the 
department at the annual Souderton Community Night 
event at the town park.  

 Officer Glenn Kranich attended training on Advanced 
Search & Seizure laws that was presented by the 
Montgomery County District attorney’s Office on August 
23rd. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Joseph S. Kozeniewski 
Chief of Police 


